
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0

196
1,559

424
1,564

5
4

272
239
356
366

1
11

105
179
282
140

1
1

101
1,388

216
1,466

3
0

94
681
226
754

GAT Area  Leader:  Wing-Kun Tam

August Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0

77
986

86
1,047

2
4

105
64

157
92

0
11
30
56

162
-44

1
1

80
620
109
709

2
0

66
623
141
650

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0

196
1,559

424
1,564

5
4

272
239
356
366

1
11

105
179
282
140

1
1

101
1,388

216
1,466

3
0

94
681
226
754

August Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

79
600

58
685

0
2

58
20
77
69

0
8

25
13

117
-56

0
1

23
1,258

47
1,312

0
0

11
167

30
227

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
8

99
92
37

5
0

130
154
103
194

1
0

32
143

59
127

0
0

15
130

72
93

0
0
0

99
65
51

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

87
699
150
722

5
2

188
174
180
263

1
8

57
156
176

71

0
1

38
1,388

119
1,405

0
0

11
266

95
278

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

19
568

27
573

0
2

41
8

49
47

0
8
8
1

104
-87

0
1

17
584

25
620

0
0
7

165
18

166

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

15
14

5

2
0

48
37
35
54

0
0
6

50
17
40

0
0

12
36
13
40

0
0
0

43
32
18

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

20
583

41
578

2
2

89
45
84

101

0
8

14
51

121
-47

0
1

29
620

38
660

0
0
7

208
50

184

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

79
600

58
685

0
2

58
20
77
69

0
8

25
13

117
-56

0
1

23
1,258

47
1,312

0
0

11
167

30
227

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
8

99
92
37

5
0

130
154
103
194

1
0

32
143

59
127

0
0

15
130

72
93

0
0
0

99
65
51

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

87
699
150
722

5
2

188
174
180
263

1
8

57
156
176

71

0
1

38
1,388

119
1,405

0
0

11
266

95
278

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

68
367

46
450

0
0

30
3

56
15

0
2

26
20
42
76

0
0

31
0

74
36

3
0

83
110

61
184

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

68
367

46
450

0
0

30
3

56
15

0
2

26
20
42
76

0
0

31
0

74
36

3
0

83
110

61
184

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

37
272

14
318

0
0
5
0
8
4

0
2
2
3
7
0

0
0

26
0

70
24

2
0

59
110

28
173

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

37
272

14
318

0
0
5
0
8
4

0
2
2
3
7
0

0
0

26
0

70
24

2
0

59
110

28
173

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

68
367

46
450

0
0

30
3

56
15

0
2

26
20
42
76

0
0

31
0

74
36

3
0

83
110

61
184

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

68
367

46
450

0
0

30
3

56
15

0
2

26
20
42
76

0
0

31
0

74
36

3
0

83
110

61
184

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

39
490
227
386

0
0

54
62
76

132

0
1

22
3

64
-7

0
0
7
0

23
0

0
0
0

305
70

292

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2
3
1
6

0
2
0
0

44
-44

0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0

25
0
0

25

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

41
493
228
392

0
2

54
62

120
88

0
1

22
3

64
-7

1
0

32
0

23
25

0
0
0

305
70

292

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

18
128

31
144

0
0

11
19
21
31

0
1

14
2

34
3

0
0
0
0
1
0

0
0
0

305
63

293

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2
3
0
7

0
2
0
0

44
-44

0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0

25
0
0

25

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

20
131

31
151

0
2

11
19
65

-13

0
1

14
2

34
3

1
0

25
0
1

25

0
0
0

305
63

293

August Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

39
490
227
386

0
0

54
62
76

132

0
1

22
3

64
-7

0
0
7
0

23
0

0
0
0

305
70

292

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2
3
1
6

0
2
0
0

44
-44

0
0
0
0
0
0

1
0

25
0
0

25

0
0
0
0
0
0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

41
493
228
392

0
2

54
62

120
88

0
1

22
3

64
-7

1
0

32
0

23
25

0
0
0

305
70

292

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


