August Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

GAT Area Leader: Wing-Kun Tam

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	5	1	1	3
Cancelled Clubs	0	4	11	1	0
Charter Members	196	272	105	101	94
New Members	1,559	239	179	1,388	681
Drops	424	356	282	216	226
Net Gain	1,564	366	140	1,466	754

August Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	2	0	1	2
Cancelled Clubs	0	4	11	1	0
Charter Members	77	105	30	80	66
New Members	986	64	56	620	623
Drops	86	157	162	109	141
Net Gain	1,047	92	-44	709	650

Quarter 1 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	5	1	1	3
Cancelled Clubs	0	4	11	1	0
Charter Members	196	272	105	101	94
New Members	1,559	239	179	1,388	681
Drops	424	356	282	216	226
Net Gain	1,564	366	140	1,466	754

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Min Ma

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	79	58	25	23	11
		New Members	600	20	13	1,258	167
		Dropped Members	58	77	117	47	30
		Net Gain	685	69	-56	1,312	227
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	5	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	8	130	32	15	0
		New Members	99	154	143	130	99
		Dropped Members	92	103	59	72	65
		Net Gain	37	194	127	93	51
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	5	1	0	0
•		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	87	188	57	38	11
		New Members	699	174	156	1,388	266
		Dropped Members	150	180	176	119	95
		Net Gain	722	263	71	1,405	278

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

August Only Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Min Ma

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	19	41	8	17	7
		New Members	568	8	1	584	165
		Dropped Members	27	49	104	25	18
		Net Gain	573	47	-87	620	166
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	48	6	12	0
		New Members	15	37	50	36	43
		Dropped Members	14	35	17	13	32
		Net Gain	5	54	40	40	18
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	20	89	14	29	7
		New Members	583	45	51	620	208
		Dropped Members	41	84	121	38	50
		Net Gain	578	101	-47	660	184

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Min Ma

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	79	58	25	23	11
		New Members	600	20	13	1,258	167
		Dropped Members	58	77	117	47	30
		Net Gain	685	69	-56	1,312	227
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	5	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	8	130	32	15	0
		New Members	99	154	143	130	99
		Dropped Members	92	103	59	72	65
		Net Gain	37	194	127	93	51
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	5	1	0	0
-		Cancelled Club	0	2	8	1	0
		Charter Members	87	188	57	38	11
		New Members	699	174	156	1,388	266
		Dropped Members	150	180	176	119	95
		Net Gain	722	263	71	1,405	278

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	68	30	26	31	83
		New Members	367	3	20	0	110
		Dropped Members	46	56	42	74	61
		Net Gain	450	15	76	36	184
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	68	30	26	31	83
		New Members	367	3	20	0	110
		Dropped Members	46	56	42	74	61
		Net Gain	450	15	76	36	184

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

August Only Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	37	5	2	26	59
		New Members	272	0	3	0	110
		Dropped Members	14	8	7	70	28
		Net Gain	318	4	0	24	173
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	37	5	2	26	59
		New Members	272	0	3	0	110
		Dropped Members	14	8	7	70	28
		Net Gain	318	4	0	24	173

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	68	30	26	31	83
		New Members	367	3	20	0	110
		Dropped Members	46	56	42	74	61
		Net Gain	450	15	76	36	184
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	3
		Cancelled Club	0	0	2	0	0
		Charter Members	68	30	26	31	83
		New Members	367	3	20	0	110
		Dropped Members	46	56	42	74	61
		Net Gain	450	15	76	36	184

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to August (2 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	39	54	22	7	0
		New Members	490	62	3	0	305
		Dropped Members	227	76	64	23	70
		Net Gain	386	132	-7	0	292
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0	25	0
		New Members	3	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	1	44	0	0	0
		Net Gain	6	-44	0	25	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
·		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	41	54	22	32	0
		New Members	493	62	3	0	305
		Dropped Members	228	120	64	23	70
		Net Gain	392	88	-7	25	292

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

August Only Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	18	11	14	0	0
		New Members	128	19	2	0	305
		Dropped Members	31	21	34	1	63
		Net Gain	144	31	3	0	293
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0	25	0
		New Members	3	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	0	44	0	0	0
		Net Gain	7	-44	0	25	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	20	11	14	25	0
		New Members	131	19	2	0	305
		Dropped Members	31	65	34	1	63
		Net Gain	151	-13	3	25	293

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	39	54	22	7	0
		New Members	490	62	3	0	305
		Dropped Members	227	76	64	23	70
		Net Gain	386	132	-7	0	292
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	2	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	0	0	25	0
		New Members	3	0	0	0	0
		Dropped Members	1	44	0	0	0
		Net Gain	6	-44	0	25	0
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Club	0	2	1	0	0
		Charter Members	41	54	22	32	0
		New Members	493	62	3	0	305
		Dropped Members	228	120	64	23	70
		Net Gain	392	88	-7	25	292

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10